Under R.T.T.C.Regulations

Affiliated to
RITC. & BCE

SOUTH-EASTERN
CYCLING ASSOCIATION

25 MILE SCRATCH & HANDICAP TIME TRIAL

SATURDAY 19TH AuGUST 1989

“MQURSE: Q25/5

TIMEKEEPERS: JOHN KING - 'C.C BEXLEY EVENT SECRETARY!
Roy CANNING - C.C BEXLEY MICK MORRIS
42 CHURCHSIDE
HANDICAPPER! BiLL FINCH - C.C BEXLEY VIGo

GRAVESEND, KENT
TEL: 0732 822940

RESULTS
QVERALL
A.M STUART V.C DEAL 1.00.09 £7.50
J.E STONE WEST KENT R.C 1501 16 £4,50
N, HAY CATFORD C.C 150229 £3.50
N.R BRAZIER WwieMoRE C.C 1.02.43 £1..50
HANDICAP
A.M STUART V.C DEAL 54.49 £7:.50
M,J MCGRUDDY C.C BEXLEY 55.08 £4 .50
N.R BRAZIER WiGMoRe C.C iR e £5..50
M1iss J.E HEWSON SAN FAIRY ANN GGl "57 .06 £15.50
v
A. DWYER ¥l C:. C +10.51 £4.,50
MIss J.E HEWSON SAN FAIRY ANN Geoe 120926 £4,50
E.L CURREL SYDENHAM WHEELERS 1.11.28 £4.50
CATFORD C.C 3.32.55 £4.,50

N. HAY 1.02.29, S.G LEe 1.05.01, R.NICOL 1.05:25



E
%E

1 16 A/M STUART
2 5 J.E STONE
3 25 N. HAy
4 17 N.R BRAZIER
5 15 R.A. CLARK
6 12 W. FINCH
7 21 N.J THOMPSON
8 28 M.J MCGRUDDY
9 11 5.6 LEE
10 29 R.T BUNNETT
11 2 R, NIcoOL
12 22 C.N ASHCROFT
13 6 P.J BAKER
14 3 T, HEWSON
15 14 Miss J.E HEWSON
16 18 E.L CURREL
17 8 J.W MILLER
18 24 P.,R HASWELL
19 27 R.G PAVITT
20 4 K.G BECKET
21 23 A. DWYER
HANDICAP POSITIONS
Pos No RIDER
1 16 A,M STUART
2 28 M.J MCGRUDDY
3 17 N.R BRAZIER
4 14 Mi1ss J.E HEWSON
5 21 N.J THOMPSON
6 24 P.,R HASWELL
7 3 T. HEWSON
8 22 C.N ASHCROFT
9 2 R. NIcoL
10 5 J.E STONE
11 25 N, Hay
12 29 R.T BUNNETT
13 15 R.A CLARK
14 11 5.6 LEE
15 18 E.L CURREL
16 4 K.G BECKET
17 8 J.W MILLER
18 6 P.J BAKER
19 27 R.G PAVITT
20 12 W, FINCH
21 23 A. DWYER

23 A, DWYER

12 W. FINCH

5 T, HEWSON

NooUTEwsIiNo -

11 '5:6 LEE

8 J.W MILLER
24 P.R HASWELL
4 K.G BECKET

DID NOT START

CLUB

Y.C DEAL

WEST KENT R.C
CATFORD C.C
WIGMORE C.C
WIGMORE C.C

C.C BEXLEY

SAN FAIRY ANN C.C
C.C BEXLEY
CATFORD C.C

C.C BEXLEY
CATFORD C.C

WEST KENT R.C
HASTINGS & ST LEONARDS
SAN FAIRY ANN C.C
SAN FAIRY ANN C.C
SYDENHAM WHEELERS
WEST KENT R.C

V.C ELAN

SYDENHAM WHEELERS
GEMINI B.C

ovaL C.C

CLUB

V.C DEAL

C.C BEXLEY
WiGgMORE C.C

SAN FAIRY ANN C.C
SAN FAIRY ANN C.C
V.C ELAN

SAN FAIRY ANN C.C
WEST KENT R.C
CATFORD C.C

WEST KENT R.C
CATFORD C.C

C.C BEXLEY
WiGMORE C.C
CATFORD C.C
SYDENHAM WHEELERS
GEMINI B.C

WEST KENT R.C
HASTINGS & ST LEONARDS
SYDENHAM WHEELERS
C.C BEXLEY

OVAL CiC

ovaL C.C

C.C BEXLEY

SAN FAIRY ANN C.C
CATFORD C.C

WEST KENT R.C

V.C ELAN

GEMINI B.C

1,7,9,10,13,19,20,23,26

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS TO SPONSORED CLUBS
J.V CONTRACTS/DRAYTON INTERIOR/FOCUS ARTWO

LEO ROAD CLUB

CLASS
SNR
SNR
SNR
SNR
SNR
VET
SNR
SNR
VET
SNR
SNR
SNR
SNR
VET
LADY
JUv
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

SNR
SNR
SNR
LADY
SNR
VET
VET
SNR
SNR
SNR
SNR
SNR
SNR
VET
Juv
VET
VET
SNR
VET
VET
VET

+10.51
+9.22
+5.47
+3.30
+1.14
+1.09
+0.22

RESULT
.00,09

.01.16
02,29

02.43
82,59

03.21
03,52
04,58
05,01

05.03
0523
06.53
07.03
07.52
09.26
11.28
1129
11,34
12.00
12,21
14,47

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
!
1

54.49
55.08
55.13
57 .06
58.21
58.44
59.02
59.33
59435
59.36
59:53
1.00.53
1.00.59
1.01.31
1.01.48
1.02:21
1.02.393
1.03.13
1.03.20
1.03.21
1.04.57



